Church Services in the Benefices of /'1'\
Stoke St Michael, Leigh on Mendip and November 2025 1 I i

the United Parish of Postlebury

Sunday 2nd November - All Souls Day/4th Sunday before Advent Sunday 23rd November - Christ the King/Sunday next before Advent
09.30 Wanstrow Holy Communion GW 09.30 Nunney Holy Communion
11.00 Leigh on Mendip  Family Communion 11.00 Cloford Matins JC
. f [
:: zg ::mkne;t ichael Eemembrance of Souls Service . 28th November (Friday)
. oke ichael vensaon
J 10.00 Nunney Holy Communion BCP SK
Tth November (Friday)
10.00 N Holy C ion BCP SK Sunday 30th November - Advent Sunday
i nn mmunian
anney oy ommy COMBINED BENEFICE SERVCE
Sunday 9th November - Remembrance Sunday/3rd Sunday before Advent 10,00 Marston Holy Communion
09.30 Stoke St Michael Holy Communion GW .
10.48 Nunney Remembrance Service 5" December {Frida )
10.45 Leigh on Mendip  Remembrance Service GW 10.00 Nunnaey Holy Communion BCP SK
18.30 Wanstrow RBL Remembrance Service Sunday 7th December - 2nd Sunday of Advent
11th November (Tuesday) - Armistice Day 09.30  Wanstrow Holy Communion
11.00 Witham Act of Remembrance GP 11,00 Leigh on Mendip  Holy Communion GWE& KJ
18.00 Stoke St Michael Evensong JE
14th November (Friday)
10.00 Nunney Holy Communion BCP SK ] .
All services taken by Reverend Keith Johnson unless stated
Sunday 16th November - 2nd Sunday before Advent otherwise
11.00 Stoke St Michael Family Communion CF & SD
11.00 Nunney Soul Food CP & HP Celebrant key: .
18.00 Downhead Evensong CF - Bishop Christopher Foster
CP - Caroline Pomeroy
21st November (Friday) ‘GP - George Pritchard
GW - Rev'd Graham Witts
10.00 Nunney Hely Communion BCP SK HP — Henry Pomeroy

JE - Jane Evans
SD - Rev'd Sally Davenport
SK - Rev'd Stephen Kivett



